

LLPSC04_(ef)

Change of individual person with significant control (PSC) details of a Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)

LLP name in full: STATION YARD CAR SALES LLP

LLP Number: OC381575

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 20/09/2023

Details Prior to Change

Name: MR KEITH RATHBONE HADWIN

Date of Birth: **/01/1962

New Details

Date of Change: **01/02/2023**

New Country/State

ENGLAND

Usually Resident:

New Nature of control

The person holds the right, directly or indirectly, to appoint or remove a majority of the persons who are entitled to take part in the management of the LLP.

The person holds or is treated as holding, directly or indirectly, the right to share in more than 25% but not more than 50% of any surplus assets of the LLP on a winding up.

The person holds, directly or indirectly, more than 25% but not more than 50% of the LLP voting rights in the LLP.

Register entry date

Register entry date 01/02/2023

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Designated member, Judicial Factor.

Electronically filed document for LLP number:

OC381575

Page: 2